


San José State Spartans Alphabetical Roster
	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Hometown
 31	 Ethan Aguayo	 LB	 6-2	 228	 SR	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
 95	 Cameron Alexander	 DE	 6-5	 300	 JR	 Los Angeles, Calif.
 29	 Adi Anderson	 RB	 5-10	 201	 FR	 Hayward, Calif.
	91	 E.J. Ane	 DL	 6-2	 265	 SO	 Fort Irwin, Calif.
	93	 Sinjun Astani	 DE	 6-4	 261	 SO	 Malibu, Calif.
  	6	 Johnny Balderas	 CB	 6-1	 187	 SO	 Shafter, Calif.
	25	 Charlie Bostic III	 CB	 5-11	 195	 FR	 Saratoga, Calif.
	11	 JaQuan Blackwell	 WR	 6-0	 198	 JR	 Moreno Valley, Calif.
	13	 Jermaine Braddock	 WR	 6-1	 191	 FR	 Covina, Calif.
	77	 Scott Breslin	 OL	 6-4	 280	 JR	 Burbank, Calif.
	14	 Bobby Brown, II	 S	 6-0	 180	 JR	 Lancaster, Calif.
	35	 Lorenzo Burkes	 RB	 6-2	 230	 FR	 Sacramento, Calif.
	30	 Jackson Burrill	 TE	 6-2	 230	 JR	 San Jose, Calif.
	50	 Will Butler	 LS	 6-1	 222	 JR	 San Jose, Calif.
	51	 Devon Calloway	 LB	 6-0	 220	 SO	 Westlake Village, Calif.
	62	 Jesse Chamberlain	 OL	 6-3	 295	 SO	 Burbank, Calif.
	44	 Jordan Cobbs	 LB	 6-1	 234	 FR	 Oakland, Calif.
	86	 Vincent Corso	 WR	 5-10	 172	 JR	 Westlake Village, Calif.
	 4	 Andre Crump, Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180	 FR	 Elk Grove, Calif.
	41	 Hadari Darden	 LB	 6-3	 213	 JR	 Berkeley, Calif.
	87	 Derrick Deese, Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 235	 JR	 La Palma, Calif.
	14	 Matt Der Torossian	 QB	 6-3	 195	 FR	 Laguna Hills, Calif.
	34	 Jalend Dinwiddie	 S	 5-11	 186	 SO	 Stockton, Calif.
	12	 Brandon Ezell	 CB	 6-0	 190	 SR	 Los Alamitos, Calif.
	42	 Viliami Fehoko	 DL	 6-4	 233	 FR	 East Palo Alto, Calif.
	85	 Brett Foley	 TE	 6-3	 236	 SR	 San Jose, Calif.
	84	 Bailey Gaither	 WR	 6-1	 182	 SR	 Paso Robles, Calif.
	43	 Alex Galland	 P	 6-2	 200	 Grad	 Bakersfield, Calif.
	60	 Chris Galleta	 OL	 6-0	 293	 SO	 San Diego, Calif.
	48	 Josh Gomez	 DL	 6-2	 265	 FR	 Salinas, Calif.
	51	 Andrew Gonneville	 LS	 6-2	 215	 FR	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
	90	 Lando Grey	 DL	 6-2	 290	 JR	 Pago Pago,  
							          American Samoa
	92	 Cade Hall	 DL	 6-2	 260	 SO	 Morgan Hill, Calif.
	82	 Isaiah Hamilton	 WR	 5-11	 180	 FR	 Baldwin Park, Calif.
	94	 Jamaar Hardy	 DE	 6-3	 276	 SO	 Antioch, Calif.
	53	 Cameron Hanson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 JR	 San Diego, Calif.
	45	 Kyle Harmon	 LB	 6-0	 225	 SO	 Antioch, Calif.
	   1	 Chandler Hawkins	 CB	 5-11	 206	 SR	 Los Angeles, Calif.
	   1	 Isaiah Holiness	 WR	 5-10	 182	 FR	 Redlands, Calif.
	56	 Kyle Hoppe	 C	 6-1	 285	 JR	 Temecula, Calif.
	41	 Steven Houston	 WR	 6-4	 197	 SO	 Dublin, Calif.
	81	 Billy Bob Humphreys	TE	 6-5	 245	 JR	 Malibu, Calif.
	26	 Andrew Jenkins	 DB	 5-10	 175	 FR	 Stockton, Calif.
	22	 Tre Jenkins	 S	 6-1	 213	 FR	 Stockton, Calif.
	19	 B.J. Johnson	 S	 6-2	 200	 FR	 Santa Rosa, Calif.
	97	 Christian Johnson	 DE	 6-6	 276	 JR	 Olivehurst, Calif.
	15	 Rahyme Johnson	 LB	 6-4	 230	 JR	 Los Angeles, Calif.
	79	 Troy Kowalski	 OG	 6-5	 307	 SR	 Glendale, Ariz.
 	  8	 Chance La Chapelle	 QB	 6-4	 225	 FR	 Sacramento, Calif.
	 4	 Sailosi Latu	 DT	 6-3	 334	 SR	 American Fork, Utah
	27	 Jay Lenard	 S	 6-1	 209	 JR	 Beaumont, Texas
	18	 Austin Liles	 WR	 6-3	 190	 JR	 Anaheim, Calif.
	   5	 Stan Livingstone	 CB	 6-0	 175	 FR	 Carson, Calif.

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Hometown	
	12	 Josh Love	 QB	 6-2	 205	 SR	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
	33	 Brendan Manigo	 RB	 5-10	 197	 SO	 San Jose, Calif.
	67	 Korey Mariboho	 OT	 6-3	 287	 SR	 Tustin, Calif.
	   8	 Alii Matau	 LB	 6-1	 226	 SO	 Milpitas, Calif.
	15	 Dominick Mazotti	 TE	 6-4	 232	 FR	 Pleasanton, Calif.
	39	 Matt Mercurio	 PK	 6-1	 176	 FR	 Salinas, Calif.
	80	 Malikhi Miller	 WR	 6-4	 185	 FR	 Oakland, Calif.
	78	 Deano Motes	 OT	 6-5	 289	 SR	 Chandler, Ariz.
	16	 Nick Nash	 QB	 6-1	 184	 FR	 Garden Grove, Calif.
	64	 Jaime Navarro	 OG	 6-3	 288	 FR	 Temecula, Calif.
	23	 Tyler Nevens	 RB	 6-0	 225	 JR	 Hacienda Heights,  
							          Calif.
	72	 Jelani Newman	 OL	 6-4	 290	 FR	 Scottsdale, Ariz.
	17	 Sitaleki Nunn	 WR	 5-11	 182	 SO	 San Mateo, Calif.
	36	 Hunter Nye	 RB	 5-11	 205	 JR	 Hollister, Calif.
	76	 Quinn Oseland	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Grad	 Springfield, Ill.
	37	 Isaiah Ossai	 LB	 5-9	 210	 SO	 San Jose, Calif.
	71	 Tyler Ostrom	 OL	 6-3	 282	 FR	 Ventura, Calif.
	11	 Jesse Osuna	 LB	 6-0	 225	 SR	 Morgan Hill, Calif.
	21	 DeJon Packer	 RB	 5-11	 223	 SR	 San Jose, Calif.
	74	 Anthony Pardue	 OL	 6-5	 295	 FR	 Murrieta, Calif.
	28	 Tysyn Parker	 LB	 6-1	 222	 JR	 Gardena, Calif.
	49	 Michael Pryor	 LB	 6-3	 230	 FR	 Pittsburg, Calif.
	57	 Trevor Robbins	 C	 6-4	 285	 JR	 San Jose, Calif.
	32	 Kairee Robinson	 RB	 5-8	 185	 FR	 Antioch, Calif.
	99	 Dimitri Sakalia	 DL	 6-3	 268	 FR	 East Palo Alto, Calif.
	49	 Noah Sanchez	 TE	 6-2	 215	 FR	 La Habra, Calif.
	69	 Kyane Schmidt	 OL	 6-3	 228	 FR	 San Jose, Calif.
	23	 Nehemiah Shelton	 CB	 6-2	 168	 SO	 Gardena, Calif.
	   7	 Jake Simmons	 QB	 6-1	 205	 SO	 Rohnert Park, Calif.
	   9	 Jamar Simpson	 WR	 5-11	 161	 FR	 Moreno Valley, Calif.
	55	 Jack Snyder	 OT	 6-5	 291	 JR	 Kentfield, Calif.
	61	 Jacob Songer	 OL	 6-5	 242	 FR	 Santa Barbara, Calif.
	70	 Tyler Stevens	 OG	 6-4	 298	 SO	 Chandler, Ariz.
	75	 Beaux Tagaloa	 DL	 6-0	 275	 FR	 Concord, Calif.
	54	 Demanuel Talauati	 DL	 6-1	 305	 FR	 San Diego, Calif
	38	 Collin Tamas	 PK	 5-10	 187	 FR	 Pleasanton, Calif.
	66	 Jereicho Taamu 	 DL	 6-1	 285	 JR	 Modesto, Calif.
	38	 Romero Teu	 RB	 5-9	 175	 JR	 Woodside, Calif.
	40	 Isa’ako Togia	 LB	 6-1	 210	 SO	 Garden Grove, Calif.
	16	 Rico Tolefree	 LB	 6-1	 233	 SO	 Richmond, Calif.
	98	 Terrell Townsend	 DE	 6-4	 268	 JR	 Oakland, Calif.
	   5	 Alec Trujillo	 QB	 5-11	 175	 FR	 Exeter, Calif.
	96	 Duane Tuitasi	 DT	 6-1	 308	 SR	 Brisbane, Australia
	83	 Isac Velasquez	 WR	 5-11	 181	 FR	 Pomona, Calif.
	10	 Tre Walker	 WR	 5-11	 180	 JR	 Inglewood, Calif.
	46	 Christian Webb	 LB	 6-3	 228	 SR	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
	   3	 Tre Webb	 CB	 6-0	 202	 JR	 Riverside, Calif.
	73	 John Weiss	 OL	 6-4	 281	 FR	 El Dorado Hills, Calif.
	20	 Tre White	 CB	 6-0	 189	 SO	 Benicia, Calif.
	59	 Lionell Wiggins	 LB	 6-3	 238	 SR	 Compton, Calif.
	48	 Chris Wood	 K/P	 5-11	 185	 SO	 La Crescenta, Calif.
	   2	 Zamore Zigler	 CB	 5-10	 170	 SR	 Rialto, Calif.

	 Head Coach:	 Brent Brennan
	 Assistant Coaches:	 Joe Bernardi, Alonzo Carter, Kevin Cummings, Fred Guidici, Ryan Gunderson, Kevin McGiven, Derrick Odum, Joe Seumalo, 
		  Scott White, Aric Williams
	 Graduate Assistants:	 Matt Adkins, Jeff Anderson, Chandler Jones, Patrick Markarian
	 Football Analyst:	 Terry Malley

San Diego State Aztecs Alphabetical Roster
	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Hometown
   9		 Ryan Agnew	 QB	 6-0	 200	 SR	 SouthLake, Texas 
 38	 Andrew Aleki	 LB	 6-3	 230	 JR	 Honolulu, Hawaii 
 40	 Andrew Alves	 FB	 6-2	 225	 FR	 San Diego, Calif. 
   2		 Matt Araiza	 K/P	 6-2	 195	 FR	 San Diego, Calif.
 70	 Ladji Bagayoko	 OL	 6-4	 305	 SO	 Saint-Laurent,  
								        Quebec
   3		 Carson Baker	 QB	 6-3	 190	 FR	 San Diego, Calif. 
 57	 Keshawn Banks	 DL	 6-4	 270	 SO	 Rio Rancho, N.M.
 16	 Luq Barcoo	 CB	 6-1	 175	 SR	 San Diego, Calif. 
 35	 Cedarious Barfield	 CB	 5-11	 190	 FR	 El Paso, Texas 
 21	 Chance Bell	 RB	 5-10	 185	 SO	 Burbank, Calif. 
  88	 Daniel Bellinger	 TE	 6-6	 250	 SO	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
   6		 Dominic Benson	 WR	 6-2	 200	 JR	 Woodbridge, Va. 
 50	 Turner Bernard	 LS	 6-1	 225	 JR	 Glendale, Ariz. 
 75	 Desmond Bessent	 OL	 6-7	 310	 SO	 Tampa, Fla. 
 90	 Jeffrey Blake	 LB	 6-4	 230	 FR	 Norcross, Ga. 
 78	 Jalen Booth	 OL	 6-4	 355	 JR	 San Diego, Calif. 
 40	 Josh Bornes	 LB	 6-0	 210	 FR	 Vista, Calif. 
 10	 Neil Boudreau	 S	 6-3	 210	 JR	 Irvine, Calif. 
 37	 TyRee Bracy	 CB	 5-10	 175	 FR	 Milpitas, Calif. 
 49	 Josh Bringuel	 DL	 6-4	 245	 JR	 San Jose, Calif. 
   4		 Jordon Brookshire	 QB	 6-2	 215	 JR	 Santa Rosa, Calif. 
 48	 Adonis Brown	 S	 6-0	 175	 SO	 Sherman Oaks, Calif.
 41	 B.J. Busbee	 WR	 5-8	 155	 SO	 Long Beach, Calif. 
 15	 Jordan Byrd	 RB	 5-9	 170	 SO	 Albuquerque, N.M. 
 77	 Jacob Capra	 OL	 6-5	 315	 JR	 Auburn, Calif. 
 55	 Joey Capra	 OL	 6-4	 300	 FR	 Auburn, Calif. 
 42	 Troy Cassidy	 LB	 6-3	 230	 SR	 Carlsbad, Calif. 
 68	 Myles Cheatum	 DL	 6-2	 265	 SR	 Cedar Park, Texas 
 85	 Chaz Collins	 WR	 5-10	 185	 SR	 Pasadena, Calif. 
 53	 Kyle Continente	 K	 6-2	 170	 JR	 Nipomo, Calif. 
 81	 Ethan Dedeaux	 WR	 5-9	 185	 SO	 Las Vegas, Nev.
 61	 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson 
			   OL	 6-6	 260	 FR	 Inglewood, Calif.
 31	 Nash Devan	 WR	 5-10	 175	 FR	 Chatsworth, Calif. 
 30	 Justin Dinka	 RB	 5-11	 180	 FR	 Flower Mound, Texas 
 79	 Daishawn Dixon	 OL	 6-5	 330	 SR	 San Antonio, Texas 
 45	 Wyatt Draeger	 DL	 6-4	 245	 FR	 Reno, Nev.
 73	 William Dunkle	 OL	 6-5	 350	 FR	 Chula Vista, Calif. 
 48	 Koby Duru	 WR	 6-2	 195	 SO	 La Puenta, Calif. 
 26	 Lasse Engel	 CB	 5-10	 180	 FR	 Stuttgart, Germany 
 39	 Garret Fountain	 LB	 6-4	 215	 FR	 Turlock, Calif. 
    7	 Joe Green	 QB	 6-4	 205	 FR	 Sammamish, Wash.
 56	 Dominic Gudino	 OL	 6-3	 300	 JR	 Chula Vista, Calif. 
 23	 Darren Hall	 CB	 6-0	 180	 SO	 Pasadena, Calif. 
 12	 Nolen Harris	 CB	 6-0	 185	 SR	 San Diego, Calif. 
 32	 Tayler Hawkins	 S	 6-1	 205	 JR	 Palm Springs, Calif. 
  59	 Brandon Heicklen	 P	 6-0	 190	 SR	 Tarzana, Calif. 
 47	 Kaelin Himphill	 LB	 6-2	 225	 JR	 Hillsboro, Ore. 
 69	 Sam Hines	 DL	 6-2	 260	 FR	 New Orleans, La. 
 82	 Parker Houston	 TE	 6-3	 250	 SR	 Sparks, Nev. 
 60	 Keith Ismael	 OL	 6-3	 310	 JR	 Oakland, Calif. 
 22	 Chase Jasmin	 RB	 5-11	 195	 JR	 Agoura Hills, Calif. 
 	62	 Jacob Jimenez	 OL	 6-5	 300	 SR	 Pflugerville, Texas 

 No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Class	 Hometown 
	36	 Dwayne Johnson Jr.	 S	 6-2	 215	 JR	 Murrieta, Calif. 
 94	 Liloa Kapiko	 DL	 6-5	 235	 FR	 Honolulu, Hawaii 
 96	 Elijah Kothe 	 WR	 6-4	 205	 SO	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
 43	 Seyddrick Lakalaka	 LB	 6-1	 230	 SO	 Kalihi, Hawaii 
 59	 Keyvon Lakes	 LB	 6-3	 215	 FR	 N. Las Vegas, Nev.
 87	 Anthony Landphere	 TE	 6-5	 220	 FR	 Mountain View, Calif. 
 52	 Jalil Lecky	 DL	 6-5	 240	 JR	 Antioch, Calif. 
 34	 Isaac Lessard	 FB	 6-3	 230	 SR	 Sacramento, Calif. 
	86	 Isiah Macklin	 WR	 6-5	 215	 JR	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
	84	 Sefo Mailangi	 TE	 6-4	 250	 JR	 Huntington Beach, Calif. 
	64	 Chris Martinez	 OL	 6-4	 305	 SO	 Turlock, Calif. 
	45	 Jesse Matthews	 WR	 6-0	 190	 FR	 San Diego, Calif. 
	32	 Connor McBride	 FB	 6-2	 235	 SO	 Irvine, Calif. 
	54	 Caden McDonald	 LB	 6-3	 230	 SO	 Haslet, Texas 
	33	 Patrick McMorris	 S	 6-0	 180	 FR	 Santa Ana, Calif. 
	89	 Nic McTear	 TE	 6-5	 250	 FR	 Frisco, Texas 
	58	 Connor Mitchell	 DL	 6-5	 260	 SO	 Island Lakes, Ill. 
	41	 Sammy Morrison	 CB	 5-10	 175	 SR	 Leesburg, Va. 
	24	 Allan Mwata	 S	 6-0	 190	 FR	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
	91	 Kahi Neves	 DL	 6-4	 235	 SO	 Orem, Utah 
	98	 Shawn Nielsen	 DL	 6-2	 265	 FR	 Newport Beach, Calif. 
	63	 Daniel Okpoko	 DL	 6-5	 260	 FR	 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
	11	 Brionne Penny	 WR	 6-3	 190	 FR	 Norwalk, Calif. 
	13	 Isaiah Richardson	 WR	 6-1	 190	 SO	 Palmdale, Calif. 
	49	 Charlie Rogers	 FB	 6-2	 220	 FR	 Loomis, Calif. 
  	5	 Mark Salazar	 QB	 6-3	 190	 SO	 San Diego, Calif. 
	20	 Rashad Scott	 S	 6-2	 195	 SO	 San Diego, Calif. 
	46	 Michael Shawcroft	 LB	 6-2	 225	 FR	 San Diego, Calif. 
	95	 Nassir Sims	 DL	 6-2	 295	 FR	 Goodyear, Ariz. 
	92	 Kobe Smith	 WR	 6-2	 190	 SO	 Compton, Calif. 
	71	 Kyle Spalding	 OL	 6-6	 300	 JR	 McKinleyville, Calif. 
	55	 Cliffton Styles	 LB	 5-10	 205	 FR	 Pfulgerville, Texas 
	80	 T.J. Sullivan	 WR	 6-0	 195	 FR	 San Diego, Calif. 
	66	 Jonah Tavai	 DL	 6-0	 315	 SO	 Manhattan Beach, Calif. 
	78	 Dylan Taylor	 DL	 6-3	 210	 JR	 Los Angeles, Calif.
	44	 Kyahva Tezino	 LB	 6-0	 235	 SR	 Los Angeles, Calif. 
	65	 Cameron Thomas	 DL	 6-5	 260	 FR	 Carlsbad, Calif. 
	95	 Zachary Thomas	 OL	 6-5	 300	 JR	 Carlsbad, Calif. 
	24	 Zidane Thomas	 RB	 5-11	 205	 FR	 Peoria, Ariz. 
	14	 Tariq Thompson	 S	 6-0	 200	 JR	 San Diego, Calif. 
	18	 Trenton Thompson	 S	 6-2	 200	 JR	 Palm Springs, Calif. 
	97	 Daniel To’oto’o	 DL	 6-3	 230	 FR	 Mesa, Ariz. 
	67	 Kyle Trombley	 OL	 6-5	 260	 FR	 Yorba Linda, Calif. 
	10	 Noah Tumblin	 CB	 6-2	 175	 FR	 San Diego, Calif. 
	72	 Alama Uluave	 OL	 6-2	 300	 SO	 Laie, Hawaii 
	35	 Grady Vazquez	 FB	 6-1	 235	 JR	 Ramona, Calif. 
	29	 Juwan Washington	 RB	 5-7	 190	 SR	 Fort Worth, Texas 
	19	 Kyron White	 S	 5-11	 180	 FR	 Fort Worth, Texas 
	26	 Kaegun Williams	 RB	 5-9	 190	 SO	 Cedar Hill, Texas 
	83	 Alex Wilson	 TE	 6-4	 250	 SO	 Corte Madera, Calif. 
	17	 Eric Wilson	 CB	 6-0	 185	 JR	 Oceanside, Calif. 
	27	 Kyree Woods	 S	 6-0	 190	 SR	 Mesa, Ariz. 
	99	 Justin Yi	 OL	 6-3	 280	 FR	 Sunnyvale, Calif. 

	 Head Coach:	 Rocky Long
	 Assistant Coaches:	 Zach Arnett, Ron Caragher, Hunkie Cooper, Doug Deakin, Brady Hoke, Jeff Horton, Blaine Morgan, Richard Sanchez,
		  Mike Schmidt, Demetrius Sumler
	 Graduate Assistants: 	 Jackson Eskierka, Austen Jacobs, Jordan Thomas
	 Quality Control: 	 Kevin McGarry, Jerome Haywood
	 Analyst: 	 Gary Bernardi



	 73	 William Dunkle, OL
	 75	 Desmond Bessent, OL
	 77	 Jacob Capra, OL
	 78	 Jalen Booth, OL
	 78	 Dylan Taylor, DL
	 79	 Daishawn Dixon, OL
	 80	 T.J .Sullivan, WR
	 81	 Ethan Dedeaux, WR
	 82	 Parker Houston, TE
	 83	 Alex Wilson, TE
	 84	 Sefo Mailangi, TE
	 85	 Chaz Collins, WR
	 86	 Isiah Macklin, WR
	 87	 Anthony Landphere, TE
	 88	 Daniel Bellinger, TE
	 89	 Nic McTear, TE
	 90	 Jeffrey Blake, LB
	 91	 Kahi Neves, DL
	 92	 Kobe Smith, WR
	 94	 Liloa Kapiko, DL
	 95	 Nassir Sims, DL
	 95	 Zachary Thomas, OL
	 96	 Elijah Kothe, WR
	 97	 Daniel To’oto’o, DL
	 98	 Shawn Nielsen, DL
	 99	 Justin Yi, OL

	 40	 Andrew Alves, FB
	 40	 Josh Bornes, LB
	 41	 B.J. Busbee, WR
	 41	 Sammy Morrison, CB
	 42	 Troy Cassidy, LB
	 43	 Seyddrick Lakalaka, LB
	 44	 Kyahva Tezino, LB
	 45	 Wyatt Draeger, DL	
	 45	 Jesse Matthews, WR
	 46	 Michael Shawcroft, LB
	 47	 Kaelin Himphill, LB
	 48	 Adonis Brown, S
	 48	 Koby Duru, WR
	 49	 Josh Bringuel, DL
	 49	 Charlie Rogers, FB
	 50	 Turner Bernard, LS
	 52	 Jalil Lecky, DL
	 53	 Kyle Continente, K
	 54	 Caden McDonald, LB
	 55	 Joey Capra, OL
	 55	 Cliffton Styles, LB	
	 56	 Dominic Gudino, OL
	 57	 Keshawn Banks, DL
	 58	 Connor Mitchell, DL
	 59	 Brandon Heicklen, P
	 59	 Keyvon Lakes, LB
	 60	 Keith Ismael, OL	
	 61	 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson, OL	
	 62	 Jacob Jimenez, OL
	 63	 Daniel Okpoko, DL
	 64	 Chris Martinez, OL
	 65	 Cameron Thomas, DL
	 66	 Jonah Tavai, DL
	 67	 Kyle Trombley, OL
	 68	 Myles Cheatum, DL
	 69	 Sam Hines, DL
	 70	 Ladji Bagayoko, OL	
	 71	 Kyle Spalding, OL
	 72	 Alama Uluave, OL

	 21	 DeJon Packer, RB
	 22	 Tre Jenkins, S
	 23	 Tyler Nevens, RB
	 23	 Nehemiah Shelton, CB
	 26	 Andrew Jenkins, S
	 27	 Jay Lenard, S
	 28	 Tysyn Parker, LB
	 29	 Adi Anderson, RB
	 30	 Jackson Burrill, TE
	 31	 Ethan Aguayo, LB
	 32	 Kairee Robinson, RB
	 33	 Brendan Manigo, RB
	 34	 Jalend Dinwiddie, S
	 35	 Lorenzo Burkes, RB
	 36	 Hunter Nye, RB
	 37	 Isaiah Ossai, LB
	 38	 Collin Tamas, PK	
	 38	 Romero Teu, RB
	 39	 Matt Mercurio, PK
	 40	 Isa’ako Togia, LB 
	 41	 Hadari Darden, LB
	 41	 Steven Houston, WR
	 42	 Viliami Fehoko, DL
	 43	 Alex Galland, P 
	 44	 Jordan Cobbs, LB
	 45	 Kyle Harmon, LB
	 46	 Christian Webb, LB
	 48	 Josh Gomez, DL
	 48	 Chris Wood , P/K
	 49	 Michael Pryor, LB
	 49	 Noah Sanchez, TE 
	 50	 Will Butler, LS 
	 51	 Devon Calloway, LB
	 51	 Andrew Gonneville, LS
	 53	 Cameron Hanson, LB	
	 54	 Demanuel Talauati, DL
	 55	 Jack Snyder, OT
	 56	 Kyle Hoppe, C
	 57	 Trevor Robbins, C
	 59	 Lionell Wiggins, LB 
	 60	 Chris Galleta, OL

San José State Spartans (3-3, 1-2 MW) vs. San Diego State (5-1, 2-1 MW) October 19, 2019 - CEFCU Stadium - San Jose, Calif. - 4:00 p.m. (PT)
San José State Offense

10	 Tre Walker (5-11, 175, JR)		  WR
11		 JaQuan Blackwell (6-0, 198, JR)
55	 Jackson Snyder (6-5, 291, SR)		  LT
67	 Korey Mariboho (6-3, 287, SR)
79	 Troy Kowalski (6-5, 307, SR)		  LG
71	 Tyler Ostrom (6-3, 280, FR)	 	
56	 Kyle Hoppe (6-1, 285, JR)		  C
57	 Trevor Robbins (6-4, 285, JR)
70	 Tyler Stevens (6-4, 298, SO)		  RG
64	 Jaime Navarro (6-3, 288, R-FR)
76	 Quinn Oseland (6-6, 305, Grad)		  RT
78	 Deano Motes (6-5, 275, SR)
85	 Brett Foley (6-3, 236, SR)		  TE
81	 Billy Bob Humphreys (6-5, 275, SR)
12	 Josh Love (6-2, 205, SR) 		  QB
16	 Nick Nash (6-1, 184, FR)		
23	 Tyler Nevens (6-0, 225, JR)		  RB
21	 DeJon Packer (5-11, 223, SR)
82	 Isaiah Hamilton (5-11, 180, R-FR)		  WR
4		  Andre Crump, Jr. (6-0, 180, FR)
84	 Bailey Gaither (6-1, 182, SR)		  WR
13	 Jermaine Braddock (6-1, 191, R-FR)
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San Diego State Defense
CB		  16	 Luq Barcoo (6-1, 175, SR)
			   12	 Nolen Harris (6-0, 185, SR)
LB		  42	 Troy Cassidy (6-3, 230, SO)
			   43	 Seyddrick Lakalaka (6-1, 230, SO)
DE		  57	 Keshawn Banks (6-4, 270, SO)
			   52	 Jalil Lecky (6-5, 240, R-JR)
DT		  65	 Cameron Thomas (6-5, 260, FR)
			   66	 Jonah Tavai (6-0, 315, SO)
DE		  68	 Myles Cheatum (6-2, 265, SR)
			   58	 Connor Mitchell (6-5, 260, SO)
LB		  44	 Kyahva Tezino (6-0, 235, SR)
			   45	 Michael Shawcroft (6-2, 225, FR)
LB		  54	 Caden McDonald (6-3, 230, SO)
			   38	 Andrew Aleki (6-3, 230, JR)
S		  36	 Dwayne Johnson, Jr. (6-2, 215, JR)
			   33	 Patrick McMorris (6-0, 180, FR)
S		  18	 Trenton Thompson (6-2, 200, JR)
			   32	 Tayler Hawkins (6-1, 205, JR)
S		  14	 Tariq Thompson (6-0, 200, JR)
			   20	 Rashad Scott (6-2, 195, SO)
CB		  23	 Darren Hall (6-0, 180, SO)
			   17	 Eric Wilson (6-0, 185, JR)

San Diego State Offense
96	 Elijah Kothe (6-4, 205, SO)		  WR
	92	 Kobe Smith (6-2, 190, SO)		
71	 Kyle Spalding (6-6, 300, JR)		  LT
75	 Desmond Bessent (6-7, 310, SO)		
79	 Daishawn Dixon (6-5, 330, SR)		  LG
64	 Chris Martinez (6-4, 305, SO)
60	 Keith Ismael (6-3, 310, JR)		  C
56	 Dominic Gudino (6-3, 300, JR)
73	 William Dunkle (6-5, 350, R-FR)		  RG
62	 Jacob Jimenez (6-5, 300, SR)
76	 Zachary Thomas (6-5, 300, JR)		  RT
77	 Jacob Capra (6-5, 315, JR)
88	 Daniel Bellinger (6-6, 250, SO)		  TE
82	 Parker Houston (6-3, 250, SR)
	 9	 Ryan Agnew (6-0, 200, SR)		  QB
	 3	 Carson Baker (6-3, 190, R-FR)
29	 Juwan Washington (5-10, 190, SR)		  RB
15	 Jordan Byrd (5-9, 170, SO)
82	 Parker Houston (6-3, 250, SR)		  HB
83	 Alex Wilson (6-4, 250, SO)
45	 Jesse Matthews (6-0, 190, R-FR)		  WR
13	 Isaiah Richardson (6-1, 190, SO)

San José State Defense
	 CB		  2	 Zamore Zigler (5-10, 170, SR)
			   20	 Tre White (6-0, 189, SO)
	 LB		  16 	 Rico Tolefree (6-1, 233, SO)
			   41	 Hadari Darden (6-3, 213, JR)
	 DE		  92	 Cade Hall (6-2, 260, SO)
			   91	 E.J. Ane (6-2, 265, SO)
	 NT		  4	 Sailosi Latu (6-2, 334, SR)
			   98	 Terrell Townsend (6-4, 268, JR)
	 DE		  42	 Viliami Fehoko (6-4, 233, R-FR)
			   97	 Christian Johnson (6-6, 276, JR)
	 LB		  28	 Tysyn Parker (6-1, 222, JR)
			   44	 Jordan Cobbs (6-1, 234, FR)
	 SS		  3	 Tre Webb (6-2, 194, JR)
			   22	 Tre Jenkins (6-1, 213, FR)
	 FS		  27	 Jay Lenard (6-1, 209, JR)
			   14	 Bobby Brown, II (6-0, 180, JR)
	 LB		  45	 Kyle Harmon (6-0, 225, SO)
			   40	 Isa’ako Togia (6-1, 210, SO)
	 LB		  11	 Jesse Osuna (6-0, 225, SR)
			   16	 Rico Tolefree (6-1, 233, SO)
	 CB		  23	 Nehemiah Shelton (6-2, 168, SO)
			   12	 Brandon Ezell (6-0, 190, SR)
	 			 

2019 Schedule/Results
8/29	 NORTHERN COLORADO	 W, 35-18
9/7	 TULSA!	 L, 16-34
9/21	 at Arkansas	 W, 31-24
9/27	 at Air Force*+	 L, 24-41
10/4	 NEW MEXICO*+	 W, 32-21
10/12	 at Nevada*^	 L, 38-41
10/19	 SAN DIEGO STATE*<	 4:00 p.m.
10/26	 at Army West Point +	 12:00 p.m.
11/2	 BOISE STATE*+	 7:30 p.m.
11/9	 at Hawai’i*&	 6:00 p.m.
11/23	 at UNLV*^	 1:00 p.m.
11/30	 FRESNO STATE*%	 TBA

* - Mountain West game
Local time listed for all games
+ - CBS Sports Network    ! - ESPN3
^ - AT&T SportsNet  % - ESPN Networks       
& - Spectrum Sports < - Facebook Live

Punter...................................... 43 Alex Galland
Placekicker..............................39 Matt Mecurio
Kickoffs.....................................48 Chris Wood
................................................39 Matt Mercurio
Holder...................................... 43 Alex Galland
Punt Returner........................ 12 Brandon Ezell
Kickoff Returner.................82 Isaiah Hamilton
...........................................32 Kairee Robinson
Long Snapper................51 Andrew Gonneville

Today’s Officials
Referee................................Mike Cuttone
Umpire..................................Mark Warner
Head Linesman............Gregory Downum
Line Judge..........................Carlos Owens
Side Judge......................Richard Corona
Field Judge.....................Scotty Melancon
Back Judge....................Michael Aaronian
Center Judge........................Ian Malepeal
Replay............................... Dee Anderson

Around the Mountain West
Friday, October 18
UNLV at Fresno State..........................7:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 19
New Mexico at Wyoming...................12:00 p.m.
San Diego State at San Jose State.....4:00 p.m.
#14 Boise State at BYU.......................7:15 p.m.
Nevada at Utah State..........................7:15 p.m.
Air Force at Hawai’i.............................8:00 p.m.

All times PT

San José State Numerical Roster San Diego State Numerical Roster
	  1	 Chandler Hawkins, CB
	   1	 Isaiah Holiness, WR
	   2	 Zamore Zigler, CB 
 	  7	 Jake Simmons, QB
	   3	 Tre Webb, CB
	   4	 Andre Crump, Jr., WR
	 4	 Sailosi Latu, NT
	   5	 Stan Livingstone, CB
	   5	 Alec Trujillo, QB
	   6	 Johnny Balderas, CB
 	  7	 Jake Simmons, QB
	   8	 Chance La Chapelle, QB
	   9	 Jamar Simpson, WR
	 10	 Tre Walker, WR
	 11	 JaQuan Blackwell, WR
	 11	 Jesse Osuna, LB
	 12	 Brandon Ezell, CB
	 12	 Josh Love, QB
	 13	 Jermaine Braddock, WR
	 14	 Bobby Brown, II, S	
	 14	 Matt Der Torossian, QB
	 15	 Rahyme Johnson, LB 
	 15	 Dominic Mazotti, TE
	 16	 Nick Nash, QB
	 16	 Rico Tolefree, LB
	 17	 Sitaleki Nunn, WR
	 18	 Austin Liles, WR
	 19	 B.J. Johnson, S
	 20	 Tre White, CB

	 61	 Jacob Songer, OL
	 62	 Jessie Chamberlain, OL
	 64	 Jamie Navarro, OL
	 66	 Jereicho Taamu, DL
	 67	 Korey Mariboho, OT
	 69	 Kyane Schmidt, OL
	 70	 Tyler Stevens, OG
	 71	 Tyler Ostrom, OL
	 72	 Jelani Newman, OL
	 73	 John Weiss, OL
	 74	 Anthony Pardue, OL
	 75	 Beaux Tagaloa, DL
	 76	 Quinn Oseland, OL
	 77	 Scott Breslin, OL
	 78	 Deano Motes, OT
	 79	 Troy Kowalski, OG
	 80	 Malikhi Miller, WR
	 81	 Billy Bob Humphreys, TE
	 82	 Isaiah Hamilton, WR
	 83	 Isac Velasquez, WR
	 84	 Bailey Gaither, WR
	 85	 Brett Foley, TE
	 86	 Vincent Corso, WR
	 87	 Derrick Deese, Jr., TE
	 91	 E.J. Ane, DL
	 92	 Cade Hall, DT
	 94	 Jamaar Hardy, DT
	 95	 Cam Alexander, DT
	 96	 Duane Tuitasi, DT
	 97	 Christian Johnson, DT
	 98	 Terrell Townsend, DT
	 99	 Dimitri Sakalia, DT

2019 Schedule/Results
8/31	 WEBER STATE	 W, 6-0
9/7	 at UCLA	 W, 23-14
9/14	 at New Mexico State	 W, 31-10
9/21	 UTAH STATE*	 L, 17-23
10/5	 at Colorado State*	 W, 24-10
10/12	 WYOMING*	 W, 26-22
10/19	 at San Jose State*	 4:00 p.m.
10/26	 at UNLV*	 7:30 p.m.
11/9	 NEVADA*	 TBA
11/15	 FRESNO STATE*	 6:30 p.m.
11/23	 at Hawai’i*	 6:00 p.m.
11/30	 BYU	 6:00 p.m.	
	
* - Mountain West game
Local time listed for all games

Punter.............................. 59 Brandon Heicklen
Placekicker...................................2 Matt Araiza
Kickoffs........................................2 Matt Araiza
Holder.............................. 59 Brandon Heicklen
Punt Returner........................... 15 Jordan Byrd
Kickoff Returner........... 29 Juwan Washington
...............................................22 Chase Jasmin
Long Snapper..................... 50 Turner Bernard

	 2	 Matt Araiza, K/P	
	 3	 Carson Baker, QB
	 4	 Jordon Brookshire, QB
	 5	 Mark Salazar, QB
	 6	 Dominic Benson, WR
	 7	 Joe Green, QB
	 9	 Ryan Agnew, QB
	 10	 Neil Boudreau, S
	 10	 Noah Tumblin, CB
	 11	 Brionne Penny, WR
	 12	 Nolen Harris, CB	
	 13	 Isaiah Richardson, WR
	 14	 Tariq Thompson, S
	 15	 Jordan Byrd, RB
	 16	 Luq Barcoo, CB
	 17	 Eric Wilson, CB
	 18	 Trenton Thompson, S
	 19	 Kyron White, S
	 20	 Rashad Scott, S	
	 21	 Chance Bell, RB
	 22	 Chase Jasmin, RB
	 23	 Darren Hall, CB
	 24	 Allan Mwata, S
	 24	 Zidane Thomas, RB
	 26	 Lasse Engel, CB	
	 26	 Kaegun Williams, RB
	 27	 Kyree Woods, S
	 29	 Juwan Washington, RB
	 30	 Justin Dinka, RB
	 31	 Nash Devan, WR
	 32	 Tayler Hawkins, S
	 32	 Connor McBride, FB
	 33	 Patrick McMorris, S
	 34	 Isaac Lessard, FB
	 35	 Cedarious Barfield, CB
	 35	 Grady Vazquez, FB	
	 36	 Dwayne Johnson Jr., S
	 37	 TyRee Bracy, CB
	 38	 Andrew Aleki, LB
	 39	 Garret Fountain, LB


